Technical Reference Note (APC08)
MODEL: APC08 SERIES SHEET 1 OF 23
AUGUST 9, 2002 - REVISION 02
Centauri (APC08) Non-Isolated DC/DC Power Module
Tiny SMT Footprint – 1.8V-12V Input, 0.9V to 3.6V Output
The Centauri (APC08) DC-DC Power Module is a high efficiency non-isolated buck converter designed for use
in a wide variety of applications.  It works from a wide input voltage range of 1.8V to 12V and offers an
extensive array of output voltages starting from 0.9V to 3.6V. Through careful layout and component selection

MODEL: APC08 SERIES SHEET 23 OF 23
AUGUST 9, 2002 - REVISION 02
PART NUMBER CODING SCHEME FOR ORDERING
A P C 0 8 x 0 y - z
x Output Voltage
F = 3.3V M = 1.5V
G = 2.5V K = 1.2V
Y = 1.8V J = 0.9V
y Input Voltage Range
3: 1.8V to 6V
8: 5V to 12V
z Options
9: Trim function
9MA: Trim function plus PGood and Current Sharing
J: Adding a J suffix indicates Jedec style tray packaging
Please call 1-888-41-ASTEC for further inquiries or
visit us at www.astecpower.com